135 Regency Square
Lafayette, LA 70508
337.237.2200

CLASSIFICATION
Supervising Engineer

Sr. Engineer !

Engineer

Construction Administrator
Associate Project Manager
Sr. Land Surveyor?

Land Surveyor

Engineer Intern

Engineer Aide

Grants Manager

Planner

Sr. Engineering Technician 3
Engineering Technician

Certified Construction Inspector 2

Construction Inspector

Sr. Environmental Specialist 3

Environmental Specialist
Administrative Assistant

Two (2) Person Survey Crew
Three (3) Person Survey Crew

Attachment C-1

Schedule Number: 2021_Municipall

INDIVIDUAL PERSONNEL RATES

Effective Date: March 1, 2021

Proprietary and Confidential

HOURLY RATES

$200.00
$160.00
$130.00
$135.00
$115.00
$155.00
$120.00
$100.00
$85.00
$130.00
$90.00
$80.00
$70.00
$85.00
$75.00
$120.00
$75.00
$50.00
$125.00
$160.00

Additional classifications shall be added as required by Scope

of Work.

Note: On the annual anniversary date of the contract, Fenstermaker shall be entitled to increase the
individual personnel rates by 1.5% of the prior 12-month period.
Note 1: Registered Professional with 10 years of experience in relevant technical projects

Note 2: Certified by DOTD in inspection of specific construction materials and/or activities with 10 years
of relevant experience, or a 4-year degree in related field
Note 3: A senior non-licensed technician with 10 years of relevant experience

Electronic Total Station w/ Data Collector
GPS — RTK (Real Time Kinematic) 2 — GPS Receivers
GPS — Dual Frequency GPS Receiver

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES SCHEDULE

Travel Expenses Based on GSA Rates GSA

$125.00/Day
$425.00/Day
$270.00/Day
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