Attachment C-1



135 Regency Square Lafayette, LA 70508 337.237.2200 Schedule Number: 2021_Municipal1
Effective Date: March 1, 2021
Proprietary and Confidential

INDIVIDUAL PERSONNEL RATES

CLASSIFICATION	HOURLY RATES
Supervising Engineer	\$200.00
Sr. Engineer ¹	\$160.00
Engineer	\$130.00
Construction Administrator	\$135.00
Associate Project Manager	\$115.00
Sr. Land Surveyor ¹	\$155.00
Land Surveyor	\$120.00
Engineer Intern	\$100.00
Engineer Aide	\$85.00
Grants Manager	\$130.00
Planner	\$90.00
Sr. Engineering Technician ³	\$80.00
Engineering Technician	\$70.00
Certified Construction Inspector ²	\$85.00
Construction Inspector	\$75.00
Sr. Environmental Specialist ³	\$120.00
Environmental Specialist	\$75.00
Administrative Assistant	\$50.00
Two (2) Person Survey Crew	\$125.00
Three (3) Person Survey Crew	\$160.00
Additional classifications shall be added as required by Scope of Work.	

<u>Note:</u> On the annual anniversary date of the contract, Fenstermaker shall be entitled to increase the individual personnel rates by 1.5% of the prior 12-month period.

Note 1: Registered Professional with 10 years of experience in relevant technical projects

Note 2: Certified by DOTD in inspection of specific construction materials and/or activities with 10 years of relevant experience, or a 4-year degree in related field

Note 3: A senior non-licensed technician with 10 years of relevant experience

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES SCHEDULE

Electronic Total Station w/ Data Collector	\$125.00/Day
GPS – RTK (Real Time Kinematic) 2 – GPS Receivers	\$425.00/Day
GPS – Dual Frequency GPS Receiver	\$270.00/Day
Travel Expenses Based on GSA Rates	GSA